### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Bettina Corp.	05/28/2009

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Arrow International, Inc.	
Street Address:	9900 Clinton Road	
City:	Cleveland	
State/Country:	ОНЮ	
Postal Code:	44144	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	09327855	

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (216)363-9000

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2163639000

Email: kmurphy@faysharpe.com

Correspondent Name: Fay Sharpe LLP

Address Line 1: 1228 Euclid Avenue, 5th Floor

Address Line 2: The Halle Bldg.

Address Line 4: Cleveland, OHIO 44115

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: ARWZ200375US01

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Eric Highman

Total Attachments: 2

source=ARWZ200037Assignment#page1.tif source=ARWZ200037Assignment#page2.tif

OP \$40.00 00

PATENT REEL: 026698 FRAME: 0573

#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, BETTINA CORP., a Nevada corporation ("Assignor"), having a business address at 1860 Crown Drive, Suite 1406, Dallas, TX 75234, is the owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the U.S. and foreign patents and applications identified in <u>Exhibit A</u> hereto which is made a part hereof (collectively, the "Patents"); and,

WHEREAS, ARROW INTERNATIONAL, INC., an Ohio corporation ("Assignee"), having a business address at 9900 Clinton Road, Cleveland, OH 44144, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the Patents;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) paid by Assignee to Assignor, and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest of Assignor in and to the Patents and the inventions covered thereby within the United States of America and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and to any and all divisions, reissues, reexaminations, related prior applications, continuations and extensions thereof, including without limiting the generality of the foregoing, the right to all claims that Assignor may have for damages for past infringement of the Patents, and the right to sue and collect such damages, all said rights to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use and enjoyment and for the use and enjoyment of its successors and assigns to the full end of the terms for said Letters Patent as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Assignor had this assignment and sale not been made.

BETTINACORP

By: ham M. 18a

("Assignor")

Dated: May 28, 2009

# **EXHIBIT A**

# "Patents"

Application/Patent No.	Filing/Issue Date	Title
5,967,895	October 19, 1999	PORTABLE ELECTRONIC BINGO DEVICE
11/543,704 (Pub No 2007/0093286	October 16, 2002	APPARATUS AND METHOD FOR A HANDHELD COLOR BINGO CARD MONITOR
11/526,400 (Pub 2007/0082726)	September 25, 2006	APPARATUS AND METHOD FOR A TABLETOP BINGO CARD MONITOR

Page 2 of 2

**RECORDED: 08/04/2011** 

WG